BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Union Electric Company)	
d/b/a Ameren Missouri's Tariffs to Adjust)	File No. ER-2022-0337
its Revenues for Electric Service)	

MOTION TO ACCEPT LATE-FILED AFFIDAVITS OF JOHN J. SPANOS

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "the Company") and hereby files its Motion to Accept Late-Filed Affidavits of John J. Spanos for the reasons stated below:

- 1. On February 15, 2023, Ameren Missouri witness John J. Spanos filed rebuttal testimony in the above-captioned matter.
- 2. On March 13, 2023, Ameren Missouri witness John J. Spanos filed surrebuttal testimony in the above-captioned matter.
- 3. At the time of the filing, the Affidavits affirming Mr. Spanos's testimony, which accompany this Motion, were inadvertently omitted.

WHEREFORE, the Company request that the Commission accept late-filed Affidavit of John J. Spanos to affirm his rebuttal testimony filed on February 15, 2023 and accept late-filed Affidavit to affirm his surrebuttal testimony filed on March 13, 2023.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Wendy K. Tatro

Wendy K. Tatro, MO Bar #60261 Director & Assistant General Counsel Jennifer Moore, MO Bar #75056 Senior Corporate Counsel Jermaine Grubbs, MO Bar #68970 Corporate Counsel

Ameren Missouri
P.O. Box 66149, MC 1310
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
(314) 435-1942 Phone
(314) 554-4014 Facsimile
AmerenMOService@ameren.com

James B. Lowery, Mo. Bar #40503 JBL LAW, LLC 9020 S. Barry Road, Columbia, MO 65201 (T) 573-476-0050 lowery@jbllawllc.com

ATTORNEYS FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY D/B/A AMEREN MISSOURI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that true and correct copies of the foregoing was served on all parties of record via electronic mail (e-mail) on this 20th day of March.

/s/ Wendy K. Tatro
Wendy K. Tatro

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri's Tariffs to Adjust Its Revenues for Electric Service.) Case No. ER-2022-0337
AFFIDAVIT OF	JOHN J. SPANOS
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	A)
COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND) ss)
John J. Spanos, being first duly sworn states:	
My name is John J. Spanos, and on my	oath declare that I am of sound mind and lawful
age; that I have prepared the foregoing Rebu	ttal Testimony; and further, under the penalty of
perjury, that the same is true and correct to the	best of my knowledge and belief.
	John J. Spanos
Sworn to me this /// day of February, 2023.	
Notary Public	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Cheryl Ann Rutter, Notary Public Cumberland County My commission expires February 20, 2023 Commission number 1143028
My Commission Expires: February 20, 20.	Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri's Tariffs to Adjust Its Revenues for Electric Service.) Case No. ER-2022-0337
AFFIDAVIT OF	JOHN J. SPANOS
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	,
COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND) ss)
John J. Spanos, being first duly sworn states:	į į
My name is John J. Spanos, and on my	oath declare that I am of sound mind and lawful
age; that I have prepared the foregoing Surrebu	ttal Testimony; and further, under the penalty of
perjury, that the same is true and correct to the b	est of my knowledge and belief.
	John J. Spanos
Sworn to me this Aday of March, 2023.	
Notary Public	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Cheryl Ann Rutter, Notary Public Cumberland County My commission expires February 20, 2027 Commission number 1143028
My Commission Expires: Korry 20, 20	Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries